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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES

TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

READING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 03
N 3899
Mean 60.35 Median 65.00
Std deviation 9.47 Variance 89.70
Skewness -0.9848 Kurtosis 0.6243
Mode 65.00 Std Error Mean 0.1517
Range 62.00 Interquartile Range 15.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 72
99% 72
95% 72
90% 71
75% Q3 67
50% Median 65
25% Q1 52
10% 48
5% 45
1% 34
0% Min 10
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
72_5+******************** 585 | 72_5+ khkkkkkhkhkkkkkkkkkk
_*********************************************** 1397 [ . + | dhkkkkkkkkkk
_********************* 612 | + | | *****++++
_********* 247 | | | ***+++
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_************************* 734 | | kkhkkkkkkkkkk
42 . 5+*** 80 | 42.5+ R
_** 47 | |++****
_* 18 | |***
L* 12 0 | *
L* 10 0 | *
L* 2 0 | *
12.5+* 1 0 12.5+*
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* may represent up to 30 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 03
N 3902
Mean 61.33 Median 65.00
Std deviation 9.46 Variance 89.41
Skewness -0.9818 Kurtosis 0.3963
Mode 65.00 Std Error Mean 0.1514
Range 60.00 Interquartile Range 14.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 72
99% 72
95% 72
90% 72
75% Q3 68
50% Median 65
25% Q1 54
10% 48
5% 46
1% 35
0% Min 12
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
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* may represent up to 28 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

READING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 04
N 3781
Mean 59.21 Median 63.00
Std deviation 9.48 Variance 89.91
Skewness -0.8275 Kurtosis 0.5495
Mode 65.00 Std Error Mean 0.1542
Range 64.00 Interquartile Range 17.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 72
99% 72
95% 72
90% 70
75% Q3 65
50% Median 63
25% Q1 48
10% 48
5% 45
1% 34
0% Min 8
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
437 | 725+ khkkhkkkkkkkhkkkkk
_*********************************************** 1221 . + | kkkkkkkkkkk
648 * oo * | kkkkkk 44
272 |+ | | Rkkppy
207 | | | ik
824 . + | khkkkkhkkkkkkk
93 | | kkkkpy
40 | |++****
19 | |***
8 | |*
5 0 | *
2 0 | *
4 0 | *
1 0 7.5+*
B e s R e e E I, TP P B e I e e I I I e R e
-2 -1 0 +1 +2

* may represent up to 26 counts
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 04
N 3781
Mean 60.79 Median 65.00
Std deviation 9.63 Variance 92.83
Skewness -0.8881 Kurtosis 0.3859
Mode 65.00 Std Error Mean 0.1567
Range 60.00 Interquartile Range 16.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 72
99% 72
95% 72
90% 72
75% Q3 68
50% Median 65
25% Q1 52
10% 48
5% 46
1% 34
0% Min 12
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011
MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 04
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

WRITING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 04
N 3778
Mean 59.99 Median 64.00
Std deviation 9.18 Variance 84.36
Skewness -0.7620 Kurtosis -0.0044
Mode 65.00 Std Error Mean 0.1494
Range 58.00 Interquartile Range 14.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 72
99% 72
95% 72
90% 70
75% Q3 66
50% Median 64
25% Q1 52
10% 48
5% 46
1% 36
0% Min 14
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
72_5+******************** 538 | 72.5+ khkhkkhkkkkhkkhkkkkhkkk
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.********************** 581 * oo * | kkkkk 4
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o 18 0 | *
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* may represent up to 27 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

WRITING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 04
RAW_SCORE Cum. Cum.
Freq Freq Percent Percent
|
14 | 1 1 0.03 0.03
16 | 1 2 0.03 0.05
19 | 1 3 0.03 0.08
23 | 1 4 0.03 0.11
24 | 2 6 0.05 0.16
25 | 1 7 0.03 0.19
26 | 1 8 0.03 0.21
27 | 2 10 0.05 0.26
29 | 3 13 0.08 0.34
30 | 1 14 0.03 0.37
31 | * 6 20 0.16 0.53
32 | 4 24 0.11 0.64
33 | 4 28 0.11 0.74
34 | 3 31 0.08 0.82
35 | * 5 36 0.13 0.95
36 | * 10 46 0.26 1.22
37 | * 6 52 0.16 1.38
38 | * 5 57 0.13 1.51
39 | * 5 62 0.13 1.64
40 | * 10 72 0.26 1.91
41 | * 7 79 0.19 2.09
42 | * 9 88 0.24 2.33
43 | ** 15 103 0.40 2.73
44 | *** 25 128 0.66 3.39
45 | *** 30 158 0.79 4.18
46 | *xkx 45 203 1.19 5.37
47 | *xkkx ek 65 268 1.72 7.09
48 e 606 874 16.04 23.13
49 | * 12 886 0.32 23.45
50 | ** 21 907 0.56 24.01
51 | *** 25 932 0.66 24.67
52 (R 111 1043 2.94 27.61
53 | *** 27 1070 0.71 28.32
54 | *** 25 1095 0.66 28.98
55 | *x%* 41 1136 1.09 30.07
56 [ # ke 130 1266 3.44 33.51
57 | *x%* 37 1303 0.98 34.49
58 | *x%* 40 1343 1.06 35.55
59 | *xkxnk 57 1400 1.51 37.06
60 | *xkkx ek 69 1469 1.83 38.88
61 (RS EEE LS 160 1629 4.24 43.12
62 | %k wdkx 76 1705 2.01 45.13
63 (R 123 1828 3.26 48.39
64 [ #% ket 153 1981 4.05 52.44
65 e 805 2786 21.31 73.74
66 | *xkxnk 59 2845 1.56 75.30
67 [ %k ko 191 3036 5.06 80.36
68 [ # kot 154 3190 4.08 84.44
69 | *xkx 50 3240 1.32 85.76
70 (RS EE AL LS 164 3404 4.34 90.10
71 | *xkkx ek 68 3472 1.80 91.90
72 [ 0k kR KRR KRR A KRR KK 306 3778 8.10 100.00
!----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+-
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

READING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 05
N 3457
Mean 59.21 Median 63.00
Std deviation 9.61 Variance 92.37
Skewness -0.6718 Kurtosis -0.2474
Mode 48.00 Std Error Mean 0.1635
Range 61.00 Interquartile Range 19.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 72
99% 72
95% 72
90% 70
75% Q3 67
50% Median 63
25% Q1 48
10% 48
5% 45
1% 35
0% Min 11
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
72_5+***************** 419 | 725+ khkkhkkkkkkkhkkkkk
_*********************************************** 1165 . + | khkkkkkkkkkkk
_******************** 483 * oo * | kkkkpp444
_********** 226 | + | | kkk g
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_********************************* 801 . + | khkkkkhkkkkkkk
42 . 5*x** 86 | 42.5+ b =
_** 44 | |+*****
L* 16 | | **
> 6 |
> 7 |
L* 1 0 | *
12.5+* 1 0 12.5+*
B e s R e e E I, TP P B e I e e I I I e R e
* may represent up to 25 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

READING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 05
RAW_SCORE Cum. Cum.
Freq Freq Percent Percent
|

11 | 1 1 0.03 0.03
16 | 1 2 0.03 0.06
20 | 1 3 0.03 0.09
22 | 2 5 0.06 0.14
24 | * 4 9 0.12 0.26
25 | 1 10 0.03 0.29
26 | 1 11 0.03 0.32
27 | 3 14 0.09 0.40
29 | 1 15 0.03 0.43
30 | 1 16 0.03 0.46
31 | 1 17 0.03 0.49
32 | * 7 24 0.20 0.69
33 | 2 26 0.06 0.75
34 | * 5 31 0.14 0.90
35 | * 7 38 0.20 1.10
36 | ** 14 52 0.40 1.50
37 | * 8 60 0.23 1.74
38 | 1 61 0.03 1.76
39 | ** 14 75 0.40 2.17
40 | * 6 81 0.17 2.34
41 | * 10 91 0.29 2.63
42 | ** 17 108 0.49 3.12
43 | *%% 22 130 0.64 3.76
44 | *x%x 31 161 0.90 4.66
45 | *x%x 31 192 0.90 5.55
46 | *Hkxnk 48 240 1.39 6.94
47 | *xkkx ko 63 303 1.82 8.76
48 [ kKRR KKK KKK KRR KRR KKK AR KKK KRR AR h KRR AKX KA KKK AR KAk 649 952 18.77 27.54
49 | * 10 962 0.29 27.83
50 | *%% 19 981 0.55 28.38
51 | *xkxx 34 1015 0.98 29.36
52 [ %%k kkk 87 1102 2.52 31.88
53 | *xkxx 37 1139 1.07 32.95
54 | *%% 25 1164 0.72 33.67
55 | *Hkxnk 45 1209 1.30 34.97
56 | *rkxkk xR kk 78 1287 2.26 37.23
57 | *%% 22 1309 0.64 37.87
58 | *xkxx 38 1347 1.10 38.96
59 | *Hkxnk 43 1390 1.24 40.21
60 | *xkkx ko 60 1450 1.74 41.94
61 [ %%k kkk 91 1541 2.63 44.58
62 [ % w ko w ko x 94 1635 2.72 47.30
63 [ % w ko w ko x 95 1730 2.75 50.04
64 R 143 1873 4.14 54.18
65 R 621 2494 17.96 72.14
66 [ % w ko w ko x 94 2588 2.72 74.86
67 R R 201 2789 5.81 80.68
68 R 205 2994 5.93 86.61
69 | % wwkx 44 3038 1.27 87.88
70 [ % ok ko kk 140 3178 4.05 91.93
71 | *Hkxnk 47 3225 1.36 93.29
72 [ ko kR KRR KK 232 3457 6.71 100.00
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 05
N 3457
Mean 59.99 Median 64.00
Std deviation 10.05 Variance 101.03
Skewness -0.8168 Kurtosis 0.3364
Mode 48.00 Std Error Mean 0.1710
Range 65.00 Interquartile Range 20.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 72
99% 72
95% 72
90% 72
75% Q3 68
50% Median 64
25% Q1 48
10% 48
5% 45
1% 32
0% Min 7
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
677 | 72_5+ khkkkhkkhkkkkhkhkkkkkkk
_************************************************ 994 . + | kkkkkkkkkk
479 *----- * | dokkk gt
204 | + | | *kk iy
203 | | | HHprE
746 +----- + | khkkkhkhkhkkhkkx
80 | | *kk kg
30 | | PRy
19 | |+***
10 [ | *
10 [ | *
1 0 | *
3 0 | *
1 0 7.5+*
B L e e e S L L L T e L T T e L e LT
-2 -1 0 +1 +2

* may represent up to 21 counts
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES
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MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

SCIENCE
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 05
N 3457
Mean 60.88 Median 65.00
Std deviation 9.34 Variance 87.17
Skewness -0.7819 Kurtosis -0.2027
Mode 65.00 Std Error Mean 0.1588
Range 51.00 Interquartile Range 16.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 72
99% 72
95% 72
90% 72
75% Q3 68
50% Median 65
25% Q1 52
10% 48
5% 47
1% 38
0% Min 21
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
73+************************ 422 | 73+ khkkkkkkhkhkkhkkkkxk
_*************** 261 | | *kk*k
_************ 211 . + | *k ok
_************* 232 | | | * k4
_************************************************ 853 * oo * | kkkkkkkk
_********* 159 | | | ** ++
JkEkk Rk kA kK 152 | + | | *k 44
JkEE kK 80 | | | *kppt
_****** 92 | | | * k4
_**** 61 | | | +*
JREk KRRk 94 R + | FaR
LkER 41 | | ++ *
_********************************* 589 | | khkkkkkkkk
AT+ Kk Kk % 96 | 47+ kkkk g
LRE 33 | | kkkypy
LRE 19 | | Kk
* 12 | | * %
L* 17 | | 4*=*
_* 11 | |***
* 3 | |*
> 5| |*
> 2 | |*
> 3| |*
* 1 0 |*
W 5 0 | *
L* 2 0 | *
21+* 1 0 21+*
B R R i il S I P e B i s e R I i I PRI A o

* may represent up to 18 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES
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SCIENCE
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

READING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 06
N 3255
Mean 59.62 Median 64.00
Std deviation 9.25 Variance 85.54
Skewness -0.7523 Kurtosis 0.0872
Mode 65.00 Std Error Mean 0.1621
Range 72.00 Interquartile Range 17.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 72
99% 72
95% 72
90% 70
75% Q3 65
50% Median 64
25% Q1 48
10% 48
5% 46
1% 37
0% Min 0
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
72_5+***************** 401 | 72_5+ khkkhkkkhkkkhkkkkkk
_************************************************ 1137 [ . + | khkkhkkkkkkkkx
_********************* 494 Ko e * | *****++++
_********** 223 | + | | ***+++
_****** 143 | | | ++++**
_******************************* 744 [ . + | khkkkkhkkkkkkkkx
LKk E 58 | | kkkk gy
37.5+*% 31 | 37 .5+4xxx*
_* 11 | |**
S 6 | |*
S 6 | |*
|
|
. |
2.5+ 1 0 2.5+*
B I I e R S il I (ECIE R B e i s e S S i eI (PRI S
* may represent up to 24 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2
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READING
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 06
N 3255
Mean 60.70 Median 65.00
Std deviation 9.48 Variance 89.92
Skewness -0.8782 Kurtosis 0.3005
Mode 65.00 Std Error Mean 0.1662
Range 72.00 Interquartile Range 16.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 72
99% 72
95% 72
90% 72
75% Q3 67
50% Median 65
25% Q1 51
10% 48
5% 46
1% 37
0% Min 0
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
7O Bk AR KA KK R RRA KK A KK AR KA AR 600 | 72.5+ Kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkok
R L T N L TV, R + | Kkkkkkkkhkk
LRk kR kR ok kR ko ko kK 446 | + | | Kkkkypppd
LKk kkkkk 161 | | | *kkppt
LKk kkkk 130 H----- + | T
LRk kk ok ko k ko ko k ok ko ko kK 672 | | Kkkkkkkkkkkk
LKk 62 | | kkkk g
37.5+** 30 | 37 .5+**xk%
W 12 | | *
L* 2 0 | *
W 6 0 | *
|
L* 1 0 | *
. |
2.5+* 1 * 2.5+*
B R I e R IS (IR R R R e I R R e I e R Ik o
* may represent up to 24 counts -2 -1 0 + +2
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011
MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 06
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

READING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 07
N 3016
Mean 59.06 Median 64.00
Std deviation 9.45 Variance 89.31
Skewness -0.7545 Kurtosis 0.1607
Mode 65.00 Std Error Mean 0.1721
Range 62.00 Interquartile Range 17.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 72
99% 72
95% 72
90% 70
75% Q3 65
50% Median 64
25% Q1 48
10% 48
5% 45
1% 36
0% Min 10
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
72_5+*************** 321 | 725+ khkkkkkkhkhkkhkkkkxk
_************************************************ 1042 . + | khkhkkkkkhkkhkkkk
KRk Rk kAR kKRR KRR KR KA K 466 *_ oo * | kkkkkp g
LkEkk Rk Rk kK 182 | + | | *kpp4
JREk KRk KRk K 158 | | | PR Y
KRRk Rk kAR kR R KRR AR KRR AR R KRk h kKK 718 Feo---- + | kkkkkkkkkkkhk
42 .5+*x* 64 | 42.5+ *rkk
LRE 37 | |++****
L * 14 | | **
L* 3 | | *
L* 6 0 | *
L* 3 0 | *
12.5+* 2 0 12.5+*
B R R i il S I P e B i s e R I i I PRI A o
* may represent up to 22 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 07
N 3016
Mean 60.28 Median 64.00
Std deviation 9.67 Variance 93.55
Skewness -0.7952 Kurtosis 0.1154
Mode 65.00 Std Error Mean 0.1761
Range 60.00 Interquartile Range 17.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 72
99% 72
95% 72
90% 72
75% Q3 67
50% Median 64
25% Q1 50
10% 48
5% 46
1% 35
0% Min 12
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
548 | 725+ khkkkkhkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkk
_*********************************************** 938 . + | khkkkkhkkkkkf
437 L SR | kkkkk 4
196 | | | *HEtt
155 Ep—_— + | FHpRrE
625 | | kkkkhkkkkkkkk
55 | 42.5+ *EH Gt
35 | |+*****
14 | | **
5 | |*
4 0 | *
2 0 | *
2 0 12.5+*
B e s R e e E I, TP P B e I e e I I I e R e
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* may represent up to 20 counts
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011
MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 07
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

WRITING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 07
N 3016
Mean 58.70 Median 63.00
Std deviation 9.94 Variance 98.76
Skewness -0.6718 Kurtosis 0.1740
Mode 65.00 Std Error Mean 0.1810
Range 68.00 Interquartile Range 17.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 72
99% 72
95% 72
90% 70
75% Q3 65
50% Median 63
25% Q1 48
10% 48
5% 45
1% 33
0% Min 4
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
72_5+******************** 398 | 725+ khkkkkkkkkkkkkkk
_************************************************ 947 . + | khkkkkkkkkkk
Jkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkk 398 *_ . * |
_********** 189 | + | |
_******** 151 | | |
_**************************************** 784 . + | kkkkkkkkkkkk
LKkkkk 77 | | *kkkft
37.5+%* 38 | 37.5+ *xkry
_* 17 | |***
- 7 I |*
o 5 0 | *
e 1 0 | *
e 2 0 | *
e 1 0 | *
2.5+ 1 0 2.5+*
B R I e R IS (IR R R R e I R R e I e R Ik o
* may represent up to 20 counts -2 +2



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

WRITING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 07
RAW_SCORE Cum. Cum.
Freq Freq Percent Percent
|

4 | 1 1 0.03 0.03
6 | 1 2 0.03 0.07
12 | 2 4 0.07 0.13
17 | 1 5 0.03 0.17
20 | 1 6 0.03 0.20
22 | 1 7 0.03 0.23
24 | 3 10 0.10 0.33
25 | 2 12 0.07 0.40
26 | 2 14 0.07 0.46
28 | 1 15 0.03 0.50
29 | 2 17 0.07 0.56
30 | 3 20 0.10 0.66
31 | 3 23 0.10 0.76
32 | * 4 27 0.13 0.90
33 | * 4 31 0.13 1.03
34 | 3 34 0.10 1.13
35 | * 4 38 0.13 1.26
36 | * 10 48 0.33 1.59
37 | * 7 55 0.23 1.82
38 | * 8 63 0.27 2.09
39 | * 9 72 0.30 2.39
40 | * 11 83 0.36 2.75
41 | ** 13 96 0.43 3.18
42 | ** 12 108 0.40 3.58
43 | ** 12 120 0.40 3.98
44 | *x%x 29 149 0.96 4.94
45 | *x%x 30 179 0.99 5.94
46 | *Hkxnk 48 227 1.59 7.53
47 | *xkkx ko 59 286 1.96 9.48
48 R L L LR 639 925 21.19 30.67
49 | * 8 933 0.27 30.94
50 | ** 15 948 0.50 31.43
51 | *x%x 29 977 0.96 32.39
52 | *rkxrkxnk 65 1042 2.16 34.55
53 | *%% 22 1064 0.73 35.28
54 | *%% 20 1084 0.66 35.94
55 | *xkxx 38 1122 1.26 37.20
56 | *rkxxkxnk 67 1189 2.22 39.42
57 | *%% 19 1208 0.63 40.05
58 | *%% 26 1234 0.86 40.92
59 | *xkxx 39 1273 1.29 42.21
60 | *xkkx ko 61 1334 2.02 44.23
61 | %Rk ko k ok x 84 1418 2.79 47.02
62 | *xkxnkx 54 1472 1.79 48.81
63 [ %%k kkk 91 1563 3.02 51.82
64 [ %k koxw ek 108 1671 3.58 55.40
65 [ kKRR KKK KKK KRR KRR KKK KRR KKK A KA KA A KRR AKX R AR A AR KAk 650 2321 21.55 76.96
66 | *xkxx 37 2358 1.23 78.18
67 [ %k 119 2477 3.95 82.13
68 [ %k ke 109 2586 3.61 85.74
69 | *x%x 32 2618 1.06 86.80
70 [ %k koxw ek 104 2722 3.45 90.25
71 | *Hkxnk 46 2768 1.53 91.78
72 [ ko kR KRR KKk 248 3016 8.22 100.00
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

READING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 08
N 3081
Mean 58.66 Median 63.00
Std deviation 10.10 Variance 102.02
Skewness -0.7468 Kurtosis 0.3433
Mode 65.00 Std Error Mean 0.1820
Range 64.00 Interquartile Range 17.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 72
99% 72
95% 72
90% 70
75% Q3 65
50% Median 63
25% Q1 48
10% 48
5% 44
1% 33
0% Min 8
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
72_5+******************* 389 | 725+ khkhkkkkkhkkhkkkkkkk
_************************************************ 1004 . + | khkhkkkkkkkkk
_******************* 388 * oo * |
_********** 192 | + | |
_******** 153 | | |
_************************************** 792 . + | khkkkkhkkkkkkk
_**** 77 | | kkkk g
* %k 44 | | +hhkhx
L 16 | |+***
L* 10 | | **
W 9 0 | *
W 3 0 | *
L* 2 0 | *
7.5+* 2 0 7.5+%
B R R i il S I P e B i s e R I i I PRI A o
* may represent up to 21 counts -2 +2



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

READING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 08
RAW_SCORE Cum. Cum.
Freq Freq Percent Percent
|

8 | 1 1 0.03 0.03
9 | 1 2 0.03 0.06
10 | 1 3 0.03 0.10
12 | 1 4 0.03 0.13
15 | 1 5 0.03 0.16
16 | 1 6 0.03 0.19
17 | 1 7 0.03 0.23
20 | 1 8 0.03 0.26
21 | 1 9 0.03 0.29
22 | 1 10 0.03 0.32
24 | * 6 16 0.19 0.52
25 | 3 19 0.10 0.62
27 | 3 22 0.10 0.71
28 | 3 25 0.10 0.81
29 | 1 26 0.03 0.84
30 | 2 28 0.06 0.91
32 | 2 30 0.06 0.97
33 | 3 33 0.10 1.07
34 | * 9 42 0.29 1.36
35 | * 4 46 0.13 1.49
36 | *** 19 65 0.62 2.1
37 | ** 13 78 0.42 2.53
38 | * 5 83 0.16 2.69
39 | 3 86 0.10 2.79
40 | ** 13 99 0.42 3.21
41 | * 8 107 0.26 3.47
42 | ** 17 124 0.55 4.02
43 | ** 15 139 0.49 4.51
44 | *** 24 163 0.78 5.29
45 | *x%% 33 196 1.07 6.36
46 | *xkxnk 44 240 1.43 7.79
47 | *xkxxkk 51 291 1.66 9.44
48 R 642 933 20.84 30.28
49 | *** 22 955 0.71 31.00
50 | ** 17 972 0.55 31.55
51 | *** 25 997 0.81 32.36
52 | *xkxxkk 55 1052 1.79 34.14
53 | *** 24 1076 0.78 34.92
54 | *x%% 32 1108 1.04 35.96
55 | *xkx 35 1143 1.14 37.10
56 | #xwwkkn 57 1200 1.85 38.95
57 | *** 25 1225 0.81 39.76
58 | *xkx 36 1261 1.17 40.93
59 | *xkx 39 1300 1.27 42.19
60 | *xkxnk 42 1342 1.36 43.56
61 | %5 kxmkkxkx 75 1417 2.43 45.99
62 | %5 kxmkkxkx 74 1491 2.40 48.39
63 | %5k k ko 81 1572 2.63 51.02
64 | #w ok x 116 1688 3.77 54.79
65 [ 54k R KRR KK KRR KX KKK KRR XK XKk KA Ak KRR A KR ARk KA h Kk 674 2362 21.88 76.66
66 | *xkknkk 56 2418 1.82 78.48
67 [ #wkkwkkkkkkkn 143 2561 4.64 83.12
68 | #wdkxwkk x 96 2657 3.12 86.24
69 | *xkx 35 2692 1.14 87.37
70 | %5k k ko 83 2775 2.69 90.07
71 | *xkxnk 42 2817 1.36 91.43
72 [ ok kKRR KRR KRR KR 264 3081 8.57 100.00
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7.5+*

DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 08
N 3081
Mean 59.38 Median 63.00
Std deviation 9.84 Variance 96.91
Skewness -0.7857 Kurtosis 0.3648
Mode 48.00 Std Error Mean 0.1774
Range 67.00 Interquartile Range 19.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 72
99% 72
95% 72
90% 71
75% Q3 67
50% Median 63
25% Q1 48
10% 48
5% 45
1% 34
0% Min 5
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
466 | 725+ khkkkkkkhkhkhkkkkkkk
_************************************************ 905 . + | khkhkkkkkkkk
478 * oo * | kkkkk 4
239 | + | | *kk iy
181 | | | Rk
659 . + | Kk kkkkkkkkk
68 | | *kkk g
51 | | Rk kKK
14 | |***
7 | |*
10 | | *
1 0 | *
|
2 0 7.5+*
B R R i il S I P e B i s e R I i I PRI A o
-2 -1 0 +1 +2

* may represent up to 19 counts



RAW_SCORE

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011
MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 08
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38
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59
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Cum.
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26
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60
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795
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.68
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.23
.66
.55
.55
.78
.73
.84
.97
.10
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.06
.10
.19
.29
.42
.49
.58
.62
.65
.68
.84
.97
.10
.36
.72
.95
.27
.76
.08
.41
.83
.25
.97
.65
.91
.15
.80
.36
.91
.69
.41
.26
.23
.33
.32
.13
.36
.99
.87
.89
.07
.70
.50
.15
.07
.58
.09
.88
.26
.85
100.

00



DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011
SOCIAL STUDIES
ALL STUDENTS

GRADE 08
N 3080
Mean 60.57 Median 65.00
Std deviation 9.56 Variance 91.33
Skewness -0.9581 Kurtosis 0.4036
Mode 65.00 Std Error Mean 0.1722
Range 59.00 Interquartile Range 15.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 72
99% 72
95% 72
90% 71
75% Q3 67
50% Median 65
25% Q1 52
10% 48
5% 46
1% 35
0% Min 13
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
72_5+********************* 506 | 725+ khkhkkkkkhkhkhkkkkhkkk
_*********************************************** 1175 . + | khkkkkkkkkkkk
_*************** 368 | + | | kkkk 44
_******** 186 | | | hkk 4
_***** 101 . + | S
_************************* 616 | | Kk kkkkkkkkk
42 . 5+*** 60 | 42.5+ R KKk
_** 40 | |+*****
_* 14 | |**
L* 4 0 | *
W 6 0 | *
W 3 0 | *
12.5+* 1 0 12.5+*
B e s R e e E I, TP P B e I e e I I I e R e
* may represent up to 25 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011
SOCIAL STUDIES
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 08
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Histogram
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7.5+*

DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

B e I I I I i e e e
* may represent up to 24 counts

SCIENCE
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 08
3080
60.73 Median 65.00
9.49 Variance 90.11
-0.9673 Kurtosis 0.5181
65.00 Std Error Mean 0.1710
64.00 Interquartile Range 15.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 72
99% 72
95% 72
90% 72
75% Q3 67
50% Median 65
25% Q1 52
10% 48
5% 47
1% 35
0% Min 8
# Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
539 | 72.5+ kkkkkkkhkkkkhhkkkk
1116 Fommm- + | kkkkkkkkkkk
451 |+ | | *kkkkp st
139 | | | *Rpptt
91 +o--- + | bRk
636 | | hkkkkkkkkkhkk
52 | | kkkk
27 | | +4%%%
3 | | **
5 0 |*
8 0 | *
2 0 |*
|
1 0 7.5+*
I R e I I I R e I o
-2 -1 0 +1 +2



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

SCIENCE
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 08
RAW_SCORE Cum. Cum.
Freq Freq Percent Percent
|
8 | 1 1 0.03 0.03
15 | 1 2 0.03 0.06
17 | 1 3 0.03 0.10
22 | 1 4 0.03 0.13
23 | 1 5 0.03 0.16
24 | * 6 11 0.19 0.36
26 | 2 13 0.06 0.42
27 | 1 14 0.03 0.45
28 | 2 16 0.06 0.52
30 | 2 18 0.06 0.58
31 | 2 20 0.06 0.65
32 | 1 21 0.03 0.68
33 | 4 25 0.13 0.81
34 | 4 29 0.13 0.94
35 | 4 33 0.13 1.07
36 | * 6 39 0.19 1.27
37 | 4 43 0.13 1.40
38 | * 6 49 0.19 1.59
39 | * 7 56 0.23 1.82
40 | * 9 65 0.29 2.1
41 | * 14 79 0.45 2.56
42 | * 8 87 0.26 2.82
43 | * 9 96 0.29 3.12
44 | * 12 108 0.39 3.51
45 | ** 17 125 0.55 4.06
46 | *** 25 150 0.81 4.87
a7 | *xxx 36 186 1.17 6.04
48 |******************************************************* 549 735 17.82 23.86
49 | * 9 744 0.29 24.16
50 | * 9 753 0.29 24.45
51 | * 13 766 0.42 24.87
52 | *xxx 42 808 1.36 26.23
53 | ** 15 823 0.49 26.72
54 | * 12 835 0.39 27.11
55 | *** 27 862 0.88 27.99
56 [ #xkknk 61 923 1.98 29.97
57 | * 14 937 0.45 30.42
58 | ** 16 953 0.52 30.94
59 | ** 21 974 0.68 31.62
60 | *xxx 42 1016 1.36 32.99
61 [REE SRt 104 1120 3.38 36.36
62 | #xkkxkx 73 1193 2.37 38.73
63 | #xkkw ko 87 1280 2.82 41.56
64 | #xkm ko w ko x 145 1425 4.71 46.27
65 R 743 2168 24.12 70.39
66 | #xkkx 51 2219 1.66 72.05
67 | #x e w ko x ek 125 2344 4.06 76.10
68 | #xkm ko n ko x 150 2494 4.87 80.97
69 | #xkkx 47 2541 1.53 82.50
70 (RS EEE AR RS 162 2703 5.26 87.76
71 | *xxx 41 2744 1.33 89.09
72 |********************************** 336 3080 10.91 100.00
!----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

READING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 09
N 2967
Mean 58.00 Median 62.00
Std deviation 9.79 Variance 95.93
Skewness -0.6783 Kurtosis 0.5181
Mode 65.00 Std Error Mean 0.1798
Range 72.00 Interquartile Range 17.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 72
99% 72
95% 72
90% 69
75% Q3 65
50% Median 62
25% Q1 48
10% 47
5% 45
1% 33
0% Min 0
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
72_5+*************** 292 | 72_5+ khkkkkhkkkkkkkkx
_************************************************ 945 [ . + | khkkkkkkkkkkk
_********************* 404 Ko e * | ****+++++
(KKK Kk kK kKK 205 | + | | *hkkpp4
(KRR kK k K 129 | | | EREENENEL
_******************************************* 855 [ . + | kkhkkkkkkkkkkkkk
LKk EK 61 | | *hkk gyt
37.5+** 40 | 37.5+ +xx*+
* 16 | |***
* 9 | |*
* 5 0 |*
* 1 0 |*
* 2 0 |*
L* 1 0 | *
2.5+* 2 0 2.5+*
B I I e R S il I (ECIE R B e i s e S S i eI (PRI S

* may represent up to 20 counts
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RAW_SCORE

12
14
16
22
24
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

READING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 09

Freq
|
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|**** 41
|***** 53
|******* 68
|********************************************************************* 688
| 5
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| * 21
|*** 34
|**** 40
| * 13
|**** 37
|****** 60
|**** 39
|**** 35
|*** 34
|**** 40
|********* 86
|******* 67
|********* 89
|************ 122
|*************************************************************************** 746
|**** 43
|********* 90
|***** 49
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|****** 63
|*** 29
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 09
N 2967
Mean 58.90 Median 62.00
Std deviation 9.70 Variance 94.00
Skewness -0.7039 Kurtosis 0.0239
Mode 65.00 Std Error Mean 0.1780
Range 62.00 Interquartile Range 17.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 72
99% 72
95% 72
90% 70
75% Q3 65
50% Median 62
25% Q1 48
10% 48
5% 44
1% 33
0% Min 10
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
72_5+******************** 380 | 725+ khkhkkkkkhkkhkkkkkkk
_************************************************ 907 . + | khkkkkkkkkk
_************************* 457 * oo * | kkkkk 4
KRRk Rk Rk Kk Kk KKk 235 | + | | kkk 4
LkEkk Rk Rk kK 160 | | | PR Y
_************************************ 679 . + | Kk kkkkkkkkk
42 . 5*x** 66 | 42.5+ KkKkk
* %k 48 | | S R
_* 15 | |***
L* 10 | | *
W 8 0 | *
L* 1 0 | *
12.5+* 1 0 12.5+*
B R R i il S I P e B i s e R I i I PRI A o
* may represent up to 19 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 09
RAW_SCORE Cum. Cum.
Freq Freq Percent Percent
|

10 | 1 1 0.03 0.03
16 | 1 2 0.03 0.07
20 | 1 3 0.03 0.10
23 | 1 4 0.03 0.13
24 | * 6 10 0.20 0.34
25 | 2 12 0.07 0.40
26 | 1 13 0.03 0.44
27 | 2 15 0.07 0.51
28 | * 4 19 0.13 0.64
29 | 1 20 0.03 0.67
31 | 1 21 0.03 0.71
32 |* 4 25 0.13 0.84
33 | * 7 32 0.24 1.08
34 | 3 35 0.10 1.18
35 | * 5 40 0.17 1.35
36 | ** 18 58 0.61 1.95
37 | * 9 67 0.30 2.26
38 | ** 12 79 0.40 2.66
39 |* 4 83 0.13 2.80
40 |* 7 90 0.24 3.03
a1 | * 7 97 0.24 3.27
42 | %% 19 116 0.64 3.91
43 | ** 13 129 0.44 4.35
44 | *** 20 149 0.67 5.02
45 | %% 24 173 0.81 5.83
46 | *xkknk 48 221 1.62 7.45
a7 | *xkknk 48 269 1.62 9.07
48 [ 30k kKRR KKK KRR KRR KRR KRR KRR KRR KA KA Rk 550 819 18.54 27.60
49 | * 9 828 0.30 27.91
50 | * 11 839 0.37 28.28
51 | ** 17 856 0.57 28.85
52 | #xxwkkn sk 84 940 2.83 31.68
53 | %% 24 964 0.81 32.49
54 | %% 24 988 0.81 33.30
55 | *x%% 33 1021 1.1 34.41
56 | #x ko k ko xx 102 1123 3.44 37.85
57 | ** 15 1138 0.51 38.36
58 [ *x ko 39 1177 1.31 39.67
59 | *xkknk 46 1223 1.55 41.22
60 | *xkkxkx 54 1277 1.82 43.04
61 [ kK 152 1429 5.12 48.16
62 | #xkkx ek x 58 1487 1.95 50.12
63 | #xxwkkn sk 80 1567 2.70 52.81
64 | #%xm ko n ko n 113 1680 3.81 56.62
65 R 631 2311 21.27 77.89
66 [ *x ko 36 2347 1.21 79.10
67 [ kxR 132 2479 4.45 83.55
68 | #xxwkkwndkx 86 2565 2.90 86.45
69 | %% 22 2587 0.74 87.19
70 | #x ko k ko xx 105 2692 3.54 90.73
71 | *x%% 28 2720 0.94 91.68
72 [ H% Rk Rk kKRR KRR A KRR A XK A K 247 2967 8.32 100.00
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011
ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS
ALL STUDENTS

GRADE 10
N 2535
Mean 59.03 Median 64.00
Std deviation 9.21 Variance 84.84
Skewness -0.7371 Kurtosis 0.1578
Mode 65.00 Std Error Mean 0.1829
Range 72.00 Interquartile Range 17.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 72
99% 72
95% 72
90% 68
75% Q3 65
50% Median 64
25% Q1 48
10% 48
5% 46
1% 36
0% Min 0
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
72_5+************ 233 | 725+ fhhkkkkkkkkkkkk
_*********************************************** 939 . + | khkkkkkkkkkkkk
_******************* 370 * oo * | kkkkk 4444
_******** 148 | + | | *k 444
_******* 134 | | | B
_******************************* 609 . + | khkkkkhkkkkkkk
_*** 57 | | kkkkk
37.5+** 28 | 37.5+*%x%x
o 8 | | *
o 5 | | *
o 2 | | *
L* 1 0 | *
|
. |
2.5+ 1 0 2.5+%
B e s R e e E I, TP P B e I e e I I I e R e
* may represent up to 20 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011
ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS
ALL STUDENTS

GRADE 10
RAW_SCORE Cum. Cum.
Freq Freq Percent Percent
|
0 | 1 1 0.04 0.04
15 | 1 2 0.04 0.08
23 | 1 3 0.04 0.12
24 | 1 4 0.04 0.16
25 | 1 5 0.04 0.20
27 | 1 6 0.04 0.24
28 | 1 7 0.04 0.28
29 | 2 9 0.08 0.36
30 | 1 10 0.04 0.39
31 | 1 11 0.04 0.43
32 | 3 14 0.12 0.55
33 | 1 15 0.04 0.59
34 | 2 17 0.08 0.67
35 | 2 19 0.08 0.75
36 I* 8 27 0.32 1.07
37 | * 8 35 0.32 1.38
38 | 4 39 0.16 1.54
39 I* 6 45 0.24 1.78
40 | * 10 55 0.39 2.17
41 | * 9 64 0.36 2.52
42 | * 5 69 0.20 2.72
43 | ** 15 84 0.59 3.31
44 | ** 18 102 0.71 4.02
45 | ** 21 123 0.83 4.85
46 | *x%% 36 159 1.42 6.27
47 | *x%% 43 202 1.70 7.97
48 I************************************************** 501 703 19.76 27.73
49 | * 8 711 0.32 28.05
50 | * 14 725 0.55 28.60
51 | ** 16 741 0.63 29.23
52 | *xkx 53 794 2.09 31.32
53 | *** 29 823 1.14 32.47
54 | ** 22 845 0.87 33.33
55 | ** 21 866 0.83 34.16
56 | *xkkx ek 68 934 2.68 36.84
57 | * 13 947 0.51 37.36
58 | ** 17 964 0.67 38.03
59 | *** 29 993 1.14 39.17
60 | *xkx 46 1039 1.81 40.99
61 | *xkkx ek 71 1110 2.80 43.79
62 | *xkx 49 1159 1.93 45.72
63 | *xkkwkx 84 1243 3.31 49.03
64 (RS E AR 120 1363 4.73 53.77
65 R 705 2068 27.81 81.58
66 | *x%% 42 2110 1.66 83.23
67 (RS E AR 116 2226 4.58 87.81
68 | *xkxnk 60 2286 2.37 90.18
69 | ** 16 2302 0.63 90.81
70 | *xkkx ek 71 2373 2.80 93.61
71 | ** 20 2393 0.79 94.40
72 [ #x ko x ko x 142 2535 5.60 100.00
!----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+-
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 10
N 2535
Mean 59.47 Median 64.00
Std deviation 9.15 Variance 83.81
Skewness -0.6053 Kurtosis -0.5825
Mode 65.00 Std Error Mean 0.1818
Range 52.00 Interquartile Range 17.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 72
99% 72
95% 72
90% 70
75% Q3 65
50% Median 64
25% Q1 48
10% 48
5% 46
1% 37
0% Min 20
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
73+************* 185 | 73+ fhkkkkkkkkkk
_******** 108 | | * ok k ok
_********* 122 | | * %k
_************* 186 | | * Kk ok k
_********************************************** 683 . + | khkkkkkkk
_********* 134 | | | * % ++
_********* 135 | | | kkk 44
JREER 51 | + | | * 44
_******* 103 | | | * k4
_*** 39 | | | * %
JREk KRRk 76 | | | FaR
LkER 37 | | | ++  *
_********************************* 492 . + | khkhkkkkkkkk
QT +*** k% 64 | 47+ *hk g
_**** 51 | | *kkk g
_** 23 | | *kk
* 12 | | * k4
_* 8 | | **
_* 8 | |+**
W 6 | | *
* 3 | |*
W 2 | | *
W 3 | | *
W 1 | | *
W 2 | | *
. |
21+* 1 0 21+*
B i R e et I I I R B i s e R I i I PRI A o

* may represent up to 15 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 10
RAW_SCORE Cum. Cum.
Freq Freq Percent Percent
|

20 | 1 1 0.04 0.04
24 | 1 2 0.04 0.08
25 | 1 3 0.04 0.12
27 | 1 4 0.04 0.16
28 | 1 5 0.04 0.20
29 | 2 7 0.08 0.28
30 | 1 8 0.04 0.32
31 | 1 9 0.04 0.36
33 | 3 12 0.12 0.47
34 | 1 13 0.04 0.51
35 | * 5 18 0.20 0.71
36 | * 4 22 0.16 0.87
37 | * 4 26 0.16 1.03
38 | * 6 32 0.24 1.26
39 | 2 34 0.08 1.34
40 | * 9 43 0.36 1.70
41 | 3 46 0.12 1.81
42 | * 8 54 0.32 2.13
43 | ** 15 69 0.59 2.72
44 | *x%% 29 98 1.14 3.87
45 | %% 22 120 0.87 4.73
46 | %% 26 146 1.03 5.76
47 | %> kx 38 184 1.50 7.26
48 |**************************************************************** 479 663 18.90 26.15
49 | ** 13 676 0.51 26.67
50 | ** 18 694 0.71 27.38
51 | %% 19 713 0.75 28.13
52 | *xkx xRk 56 769 2.21 30.34
53 | *** 20 789 0.79 31.12
54 | * 11 800 0.43 31.56
55 | *x%% 28 828 1.10 32.66
56 | #w ko w ek 92 920 3.63 36.29
57 | * 11 931 0.43 36.73
58 | *** 21 952 0.83 37.55
59 | *x%% 30 982 1.18 38.74
60 | *xkxnk 44 1026 1.74 40.47
61 | #w ko w ek 91 1117 3.59 44.06
62 | %k 58 1175 2.29 46.35
63 | % kx ok kxkk 76 1251 3.00 49.35
64 | #w ko x 87 1338 3.43 52.78
65 [ 54k kKKK KKK KRR KRR KRR KRR KRR KRR KRR KRR AR ARk k 596 1934 23.51 76.29
66 | *xkx xRk 49 1983 1.93 78.22
67 [ ko k 137 2120 5.40 83.63
68 | #wdwwkk 97 2217 3.83 87.46
69 | %% 25 2242 0.99 88.44
70 | * 5k wkknk 70 2312 2.76 91.20
71 | %> kx 38 2350 1.50 92.70
72 [ 0k kxR 185 2535 7.30 100.00
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011
SOCIAL STUDIES
ALL STUDENTS

GRADE 10
N 2535
Mean 59.81 Median 65.00
Std deviation 9.47 Variance 89.73
Skewness -0.8013 Kurtosis 0.4531
Mode 65.00 Std Error Mean 0.1881
Range 72.00 Interquartile Range 18.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 72
99% 72
95% 72
90% 71
75% Q3 66
50% Median 65
25% Q1 48
10% 48
5% 46
1% 37
0% Min 0
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
72_5+******************** 365 | 725+ khkhkkkkkhkkhkkkkkkk
_************************************************ 904 . + | khkkkkkkkkkkk
_***************** 321 | | | kkkk 44
_******** 138 | + | | hkk 4
_********* 156 | | | Rk
_****************************** 559 . + | khkkkkkkkkkkk
_*** 49 | | hkkk
37.5+%* 24 | 37 .5k
_* 9 | |**
o 4 | |
o 2 | |
L* 2 0 | *
L* 1 0 | *
: |
2.5+* 1 0 2.5+*
B R R i il S I P e B i s e R I i I PRI A o
* may represent up to 19 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2



RAW_SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011
SOCIAL STUDIES
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 10
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

SCIENCE
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 10
N 2535
Mean 59.86 Median 64.00
Std deviation 9.14 Variance 83.52
Skewness -0.7021 Kurtosis -0.4237
Mode 65.00 Std Error Mean 0.1815
Range 52.00 Interquartile Range 17.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 72
99% 72
95% 72
90% 70
75% Q3 65
50% Median 64
25% Q1 48
10% 48
5% 46
1% 38
0% Min 20
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
73+************* 205 | 73+ kkkkkkkkkkkk
_******* 109 | | * %k
_******* 104 | | s
_********** 166 | | * Kk k Kk
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* may represent up to 17 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2



RAW_SCORE

20
22
26
30
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

61

*

*

*

*

*

*

|***

|*****

|******

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011
SCIENCE
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 10
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011
ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS
ALL STUDENTS

GRADE 11
N 2533
Mean 58.15 Median 62.00
Std deviation 9.86 Variance 97.22
Skewness -0.7268 Kurtosis 0.7041
Mode 65.00 Std Error Mean 0.1959
Range 68.00 Interquartile Range 17.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 72
99% 72
95% 72
90% 70
75% Q3 65
50% Median 62
25% Q1 48
10% 48
5% 45
1% 32
0% Min 4
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
72_5+**************** 266 | 725+ kkkhkhkkkkkhkhkk
_*********************************************** 787 . + | khkkkkkkkkkkk
_********************* 341 * oo * |
_*********** 181 | + | |
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_*** 51 | | kkkppg
37.5+** 28 | 37.5+ +x**+
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_* 7 | |**
L* 5 0 | *
|
L* 5 0 | *
L* 1 0 | *
2.5+ 1 0 2.5+%
B e s R e e E I, TP P B e I e e I I I e R e
* may represent up to 17 counts -2 +2
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011
ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS
ALL STUDENTS

GRADE 11
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 11
N 2533
Mean 58.52 Median 63.00
Std deviation 9.86 Variance 97.21
Skewness -0.7218 Kurtosis 0.2374
Mode 65.00 Std Error Mean 0.1959
Range 66.00 Interquartile Range 17.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 72
99% 72
95% 72
90% 70
75% Q3 65
50% Median 63
25% Q1 48
10% 48
5% 44
1% 32
0% Min 6
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011
MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 11
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011
SOCIAL STUDIES
ALL STUDENTS

GRADE 11
N 2532
Mean 58.31 Median 63.00
Std deviation 9.54 Variance 91.02
Skewness -0.6997 Kurtosis 0.1046
Mode 65.00 Std Error Mean 0.1896
Range 64.00 Interquartile Range 17.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 72
99% 72
95% 72
90% 68
75% Q3 65
50% Median 63
25% Q1 48
10% 48
5% 44
1% 34
0% Min 8
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011
SOCIAL STUDIES
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 11
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011

SCIENCE
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 11
N 2532
Mean 58.95 Median 64.00
Std deviation 9.82 Variance 96.53
Skewness -0.7782 Kurtosis 0.2577
Mode 65.00 Std Error Mean 0.1953
Range 61.00 Interquartile Range 17.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 72
99% 72
95% 72
90% 70
75% Q3 65
50% Median 64
25% Q1 48
10% 48
5% 45
1% 31
0% Min 11
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES
TAKS-ALT SPRING 2011
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